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William J. Coburn. Other
Hearing. OR bond. Release
to rehab only. Must com-
plete 6 months in-house
rehab. SH set for 3/3.

William J. Coburn. Other
Hearing. Other Hearing.
OR bond. Release to rehab
only. Must complete 6
months in-house rehab. SH
set for 3/3.

David A. Johnson. Other
Hearing. Strike from
docket. Satisfied. 

Micah Chane Smith.
Other Hearing. (1) Speed-
ing (25 MPH Over Limit).
(2)Possession of Marijuana.
(3)Drug Paraphernalia
(Buy/Possess). PG. Fine.
45 days serve 12. Credit
time served. PG 12 months
serve 12 days. Credit time
served. 

Billy Lawhun. Arraign-
ment. Assault, 2nd Degree.
PNG. Appoint PD. $2,500
cash or $3,000 property
bond. No contact with An-
drea Lawhun. 

Emma Victoria Littleton.
Arraignment. (1)Speeding
(17 MPH Over Limit).
(2)Failure to or Improper
Signal. (3)Operating Vehi-
cle With Expired Opera-
tor’s License.
(4)Trafficking in a Con-
trolled Substance, 1st De-
gree, 1st Offense (Less
Than 2 Grams Metham-
phetamine). PNG. Appoint
PD. PH set for 2/10.

Ronald Porter. Arraign-
ment.  Trafficking in a Con-
trolled Substance, 1st
Degree, 1st Offense (Less
Than 2 Grams Metham-
phetamine). PNG. Appoint
PD. PH set for 2/10. Keys

to be released. 
Shawn A. Zornes. Ar-

raignment. Receiving
Stolen Property ($1,000–
$10,000). PNG. Appoint
public defender. $2,000
surety bone to Ashley
Zornes. No drugs, no alco-
hol. PH set for 2/10. Recall
bench warrant. 

David Blankenship. Ar-
raignment. Assault, 4th De-
gree (Domestic Violence,
Minor Injury). PNG. PC set
for 2/17. No contact, no
drugs/alcohol. 

Michael Eugene Little-
ton. Arraignment. (1)Fail-
ure to Wear Seat Belts.
(2)Operating Motor Vehicle
Under the Influence of Sub-
stance (1st Offense). PNG.
PC set for 5/12.

Danielle McCane. Diver-
sion Completion. Com-
plete. 

Samantha D. Rister. Di-
version Completion. Re-
docket. Did not comply
with diversion. 

Anthony Dale Robinson.
Arraignment. (1)Failure to
Produce Insurance Card.
(2)Failure of Owner to
Maintain Required Insur-
ance/Security (1st Offense).
(3)No/Expired Kentucky
Registration Receipt.
(4)No/Expired Registration
Plates. (5)Improper Display
of Registration Plates.
(6)Possessing License
When Privileges Are Re-
voked/Suspended. (7)Oper-
ating on
Suspended/Revoked Oper-
ator’s License. Drive safe.
Dismiss. Showed proof. 

Orleta Joyce Holmes. Ar-
raignment. (1)Speeding (22
MPH Over Limit). (2)Pos-
session of Marijuana.
(3)Drug Paraphernalia
(Buy/Possess). PNG. PC

set for 4/14.
Hunter Cooper. Diver-

sion Completion. Com-
pleted. 

Kimberly Dawn Bare.
Arraignment. Operating on
Suspended/Revoked Oper-
ator’s License. PG. $150
fine. Set for 8/25.

Lora Lee Jamison. Show
Cause Hearing. (1)Speed-
ing (25 MPH Over Limit).
(2)Failure to Surrender Re-
voked Operator’s License.
(3)Operating on Sus-
pended/Revoked Opera-
tor’s License. (4)Careless
Driving. Drive Safe. 

Adam Crit Hall. Arraign-
ment. Operating Vehicle
With Expired Operator’s
License. FTA.

Dustin Andrew Lewis.
Arraignment. (1)Speeding
(10 MPH Over Limit).
(2)Rear License Not Illumi-
nated. (3)One Headlight.
Dismiss. Showed proof. 

Aaron Michael Smith.
Arraignment. (1)Speeding
(10 MPH Over Limit).
(2)License to Be in Posses-
sion. (3)Operating on Sus-
p e n d e d / R e v o k e d
Operator’s License. PNG.
PC set for 4/14.

Kimberly C. Irwin. Ar-
raignment. (1)No/Expired
Kentucky Registration Re-
ceipt. (2)No/Expired Regis-
tration Plates. (3)Failure to
Produce Insurance Card.
(3)Operating Vehicle With
Expired Operator’s Li-
cense. Dismiss. Showed
proof. 

Rachel Wennell Woods.
Arraignment. (1)Speeding
(15 MPH Over Limit).
(2)No/Expired Other State
Registration Receipt or
Plate. Complete Drive Safe.
Dismiss. 

Amanda J. Conley. Ar-

raignment. (1)Speeding (10
MPH Over Limit). (2)Li-
cense to Be in Possession.
(3)Failure to Produce Insur-
ance Card. FTA. Notify
Frankfort. 

Isai Garcia. Arraignment.
Criminal Mischief, 2nd De-
gree. PNG. PC set for 3/17.

Darrell Samuel Edington
III. Arraignment. (1)Leav-
ing Scene of Accident/Fail-
ure to Render Aid or
Assistance. (2)Possession
of Open Alcoholic Bever-
age Container in a Motor
Vehicle. (3)Criminal Mis-
chief, 2nd Degree.
(4)No/Expired Registration
Plates. (5)No/Expired Ken-
tucky Registration Receipt.
(6)Alcohol Intoxication in a
Public Place. (7)Failure of
Non-Owner Operator to
Maintain Required Insur-
ance (1st Offense). PNG.
PC set for 2/17.

Tameria Lynee Riley. Ar-
raignment. (1)No/Expired
Registration Plates.
(2)No/Expired Kentucky
Registration Receipt. FTA.
Notify Frankfort. 

Jesse Paul Super. Ar-
raignment. Operating
Motor Vehicle Under the
Influence of Alcohol/Sub-
stance (1st Offense). PNG.
PC set for 2/17. Appoint
PD. 

Dustin E. Cottingham.
Revocation Hearing. Reset
3/31.

Tommy Ray Potter. Pre-
liminary Hearing. Criminal
Mischief, 1st Degree. Reset
4/21.

Eddy Mount. Pretrial
Conference. Assault, 4th
Degree (Minor Injury). Set
for 8/25. Reset 4/21.

Douglas R. Crider. Pre-
trial Conference. Assault,
4th Degree (Domestic Vio-

lence, No Visible Injury).
FTA. Issue BW.

Charles Doug Fletcher.
Pretrial Conference.As-
sault, 4th Degree (Minor
Injury). Reset 3/3.

Eddy W. Mount Jr.. Pre-
trial Conference. Terroristic
Threatening, 3rd Degree.
PG 12 months CD. No fur-
ther violations of the law,
no drugs, no alcohol, no
contact with victim. Abide
by DVO orders. No contact
with Joshua Ruark or his
property. Set for 8/25.

Sarah Adams. Pretrial
Conference. Harassment
(No Physical Contact).
Reset for 4/14.

Mauridi Kilozo. Pretrial
Conference. (1)Leaving
Scene of Accident/Failure
to Render Aid or Assis-
tance. (2)No/Expired Ken-
tucky Registration Receipt.
(3)No/Expired Registration
Plates. (4)Operating on
Suspended/Revoked Oper-
ator’s License. (5)Commer-
cial Driver License (Not
Licensed). (6)Failure of
Owner to Maintain Re-
quired Insurance/Security
(1st Offense). (7)Driving
Commercial Motor Vehicle
Without Proper Class/En-
dorsement. Reset 3/3.

Ashtyn Flinders. Pretrial
Conference. Leaving Scene
of Accident/Failure to Ren-
der Aid or Assistance.
Reset 2/17.

David Blankenship. Pre-
trial Conference. (1)Speed-
ing (18 MPH Over Limit).
(2)Disregarding Stop Sign.
(3)Obstructed Vision and/or
Windshield. (4)No/Expired
Kentucky Registration Re-
ceipt. (5)No/Expired Regis-
tration Plates. (6)Failure to
Produce Insurance Card.
(7)Driving Too Fast for

Traffic Conditions. Drive
Safe. Show proof.

Daniel Dewight Evans.
Pretrial Conference. Terror-
istic Threatening, 3rd De-
gree. Reset 3/3.

Dylan Wayne Kirker.
Pretrial Conference. Crimi-
nal Mischief, 2nd Degree.
PG. 12 months CD. No
other violations of the law,
no drugs or alcohol, no
contact with exception drop
off and pickup children. Set
for 8/25.

Jason D. Cushard. Pre-
trial Conference. (1)Dri-
ving on DUI-Suspended
License (1st Offense).
(2)Receiving Stolen Prop-
erty. Reset 5/12.

Skyler D. Dawson. Pre-
trial Conference. Criminal
Trespass, 2nd Degree.
Reset 5/12.

Christopher L. Camp-
bell. Pretrial Conference.
Criminal Trespass, 2nd De-
gree. Reset. 5/12.

Tommy R. Potter Jr.. Pre-
trial Conference. (1)As-
sault, 4th Degree (No
Visible Injury). (2)Terroris-
tic Threatening, 3rd De-
gree. Reset 4/21.

Christopher L. Camp-
bell. Pretrial Conference.
Unauthorized Use of Motor
Vehicle (1st Offense). Reset
5/12.

Heather Lee Phillips.Pre-
trial Conference. (1)Operat-
ing Motor Vehicle Under
the Influence (.08), 1st Of-
fense (Aggravating Cir-
cumstances). (2)Operating
Vehicle With Expired Oper-
ator’s License. Set for 2/10. 

All information contained
in the “ Court News” is di-
rectly taken from the dock-
ets of the Lewis County
Circuit and District Court.

District Court News

Property Transfers

January 2026
Lloyd Patrick Callaway,

Samantha Callaway, John
Esham III, and Laura Kristin
Carter Esham to Casey Der-
row Properties LLC.
$510,000. Tracts Elk Lick.

Terry R. Pindell to Michael
K. Cavins. $109,000. Two
parcels along Kinniconick
Creek.

Mackey Farms Inc. to
Tyson D. Smith and Cheryl L.
Smith. $206,415. Tracts Pine
Grove.

Valarie L. Jordan and
Philip N. Jordan to Joshua
Applegate. $162,500. 55.045
acres, Garrison.

Freedom Mortgage Corpo-
ration tp Secretary of Housing
& Urban Development.
$10.00. Parcel Grant Lane,
Tollesboro.

Tyler Russell and Tonya
Russell to Ora Renee Grave.
$15,000. Tract St. Paul.

Michael W. Applegate and
Kathy Applegate to JBM En-
terprises LLC. $82,000. 2
lots, City of Vanceburg.

Carla Jane Truesdell to
Keith Mineer and Sheila N.
Mineer. $25,000. Tract Mud
Lick Creek.

Elisha Mardell Deckard
Snyder and Gregory Snyder
to Ariella Deckard. To have
and to hold. Three parcels
near Kinniconick creek.

Barbara Caseman, Kathy
Riffe, and Charles H. Riffe to
Kelli Riffe. Love and affec-
tion. Two tracts along Grassy
Branch of Kinniconick.

Veronica L. Applegate,
Veronica Breeze, and Steve
Martin Breeze to Austin Jay
Howard and Kailyn Howard.
125,000. Lot #4 Green Valley
subdivision, Vanceburg.

Christopher A. Schneider
to Daniel E. Coblentz and
Emma J. Coblentz. $292,500.
91.623 acres Manley Hollow
Road.

Donna Caudill and
William G. Caudill to Bray-
den Gregory Caudill and
Miah Eiliana Broderick.
$95,000. 0.42 acres near AA
Hwy.

Danny King to Lori L.
Kinsel and Jeremy D. King.
$60,000. 1.20 acres Lewis
County.

Milton Stanfield and Phyl-
lis Stanfield to David Stan-
field. $49,734. 1.142 acres
Old Ribolt Road, Tollesboro.

Larry Neal Applegate and
Garnetta Joan Applegate to
Tony Ray Tully and Mary
Ann Tully. $300,000. Parcels
near Tollesboro.

Ronnie Polley and Verdena
Polley to Darrion S. Clemons
and Tanya L. Clemons.
$36,000. Lot #11 & #15 St.
Andrews Place.

Bruner Land Company
Inc. to Tyson D. Smith II and
Patricia L. Smith. $39,900.
Parcel near Gerike Road.

William Eldon Smith and
Martha Christine Smith to
Rickey Ray Lawson and
Linda M. Lawson. $163,000.
Four tracts near Kinniconick
Creek.

Justin B. Logan to Dwayne
Hill and Jill Hill. $155,000.
Two tracts Laurel Fork.

Christian Arnold and Beth
Arnold to Christian Arnold
and Beth Arnold. To have and
to hold. 15.412 acres KY 10,
Garrison.

Marisa Osman and Milli-
cent Osman to Ian T. Cooper.
To have and to hold. Parcels
Second Street, the City of
Vanceburg.

Rocky Scott and Kellie
Scott to Jada Thurman.
$27,500. 2774 Rock Run
Road, Vanceburg.

Ronald Mason and Kather-
ine Mason to Derrick Spencer
and William Davis. $10,000.
Lot #2B Nelson Skidmore es-
tate subdivision.

Marcella Dale Nelson and
Marcella Dale Nelson Revo-
cable Trust to Charles Ovin-
gon, Nancy Ovingon, and
Teresa Faye Pollock.
$133,000. Parcel Murphys
Lane, Garrison.

Mark Kevin Ginn to Rod-
ney Ginn. $80,000. Lot #33 &
#32 Indian Hill subdivision.

Glenn Madden Irrevocable
Trust and Glenn Madden to
Glenn Madden and Vickie
Turner. $1.00. Two parcels
near Montgomery Creek.

Glenn Madden Irrevocable
Trust and Glenn Madden to
Glenn Madden and Vickie
Turner. To have and to hold.
60 acres near Montgomery
Creek.

Glenn Madden Irrevocable
Trust and Glenn Madden to
Glenn Madden and Vickie
Turner. $1.00. 16 5/10 acres
near Montgomery Creek.

Glenn Madden Irrevocable
Trust and Glenn Madden to
Glenn Madden and Vickie
Turner. $1.00. Parcel near
Montgomery Creek.

Glenn Madden Irrevocable
Trust and Glenn Madden to
Glenn Madden and Vickie
Turner. $1.00. 21.68 acres
Garrison.

Bruner Land Company
Inc. to David William Miller

and Theresa Anne Miller.
$60,000. Lots #7 & #8 Dye
Lane, Burner Land subdivi-
sion.

Michael E. Richmond and
Barbara Ruth Richmond to
Michael E. Richmond and
Barbara Ruth Richmond. To
have and to hold. Parcel KY
59.

Teddy M. Bentley and
Wanda M. Bentley Estate to
Teddy M. Bentley. To have
and to hold. Lots 2, 3, 9, 10,
& 11, Underwood subdivi-
sion.

Sally Mineer to Garrison S.
Clemons and Tanya L.
Clemons. $18,000. Lot #10
St. Andres Place subdivision.

Steve M. Singer and Joy D.
Singer to Brandon J. Singer
and Amanda L. Singer.
$200,000. Parcels Hemlock
Cabin Ln.

Edward Sturgill and Doris
Sturgill to Christian Arnold
and Beth Arnold. $239,000.
Parcel along Spy Run, Garri-
son.

Robert Gilliam and Julia
Gilliam to Edwin Christopher
Johnson and Charlene Logan
Johnson. $260,000. 100 acres
Tar Fork.

Ronnie Polley and Verdena
Polley to Amanda Gilbert.
$15,000. 1.078 acres St. An-
drews Place.

Kristen Woodard and Kur-
tis Woodard to Skyle Collier
and Shanda Collier. $10,000.
Two parcels Briery Creek.

Brooklyn Jade Bannister to
Christian A. Young. To have
and to hold. Lot #2 Holiday
Drive subdivision, City of
Vanceburg.

Damon Graf and Abril
Ponce to Johnny Robinson
and Iona Robinson. $150,000.
180 acres along Buck Lick.

Ralph Stanley II & Clinch Mountain
Boys return for Years of Farming
By Paula Hinton

Years of Farming is ex-
cited to welcome Ralph
Stanley II and the Clinch
Mountain Boys back for
the 11th time to Years of
Farming on Sunday, Feb-
ruary 15, at 2:00 p.m. at
Double S Entertain-
ment, 150 Foster Street,
Flemingsburg. 

Timber and Nails will
open. 

This will be our 117th
show! 

Tickets are $20 avail-
able in advance or at the
door. Children 12 and
under accompanied by an
adult are admitted free. 

Attendees will have the
chance to win door prizes
provided by our sponsors
including two tickets to
the March 8 show featur-
ing Don Rigsby with
Mountain Music Ambas-
sadors opening.

Ralph Stanley II and
The Clinch Mountain
Boys are celebrating 80
years of legacy in blue-
grass music. 

The Grammy Award-
winning artist and his
band have been touring
across the country, shar-
ing their traditional blue-
grass sound with fans.

Timber & Nails formed
by chance in early 2015
when John Lewis brought
together a few of his
friends to play at a local
benefit show. 

Timber and Nails in-
cludes John Lewis - banjo
& vocals, Adam Ison -
guitar & vocals, Reggie
Dickerson – bass & vo-
cals, Dewey Smith –
mandolin, Anthony
Gilliam - guitar/ bass, vo-
cals, and Cindy Cle-
venger – vocals. “Playing
at Years of Farming is al-
ways a favorite venue. We
also love visiting
churches and ministering
in song. We are truly
blessed to be able to do
this work for the Lord.”

We hope you will join
us at Years of Farming for
an afternoon of awesome
bluegrass music. It is a
terrific opportunity to see
this caliber of artists in
our area. 

If you are not familiar
with any of our bands,
whether a feature band or

an opening band, check
their websites and/or
YouTube for some of
their music and history
and you will want to at-
tend! 

Years of Farming’s goal
is not only to provide
bluegrass music in our
area, but also to promote
our local businesses. 

Please take the time to
thank our sponsors for
helping us bring great
bluegrass music to the
area.

Keep checking our
website www.yearsof-
farming.com for updates
on our schedule. 

Tickets are available on
our website or at the door. 

For more information
contact Paula Hinton
at 606-748-0798 or
p a u l a h i n t o n 2 0 0 0
@yahoo.com.

Notice of Hearing on Application for Permit to 
Operate A Place of Entertainment

Please take notice that on January 30, 2026, an Application for Permit to Operate a
Place of Entertainment was filed by Marcus Pearce and George Riffe. The application
seeks a permit to operate a business known as Riffel’s Camp & Float Adventures. The
primary purpose of the business is to provide recreational activities on Kinniconick
Creek. 

The location of the proposed business is 9259 KY 59, Vanceburg, in Lewis County,
Kentucky. 

KRS 231.080 requires that a hearing be held after the expiration of thirty (30) days
from the date on which the application is filed. The hearing will be conducted by the
Lewis County Judge/Executive on March 2, 2026, at 3:00 p.m. at the Fiscal Court
meeting room, on the third floor of the Lewis County Courthouse, located at 112 Sec-
ond Street, Vanceburg, Kentucky. At the hearing, the County Judge/Executive will
hear evidence in support of or in opposition to the granting of the permit. 

Pursuant to KRS 231.080, any person desiring to oppose the permit shall have filed
in writing allegations that show cause as to why the application should not be granted.
Said written allegations shall be filed in the office of the County Judge Executive, Sec-
ond Floor, Lewis County Courthouse, prior to 3:00 p.m. on March 2, 2026.

Public Notice 06c

NOTICE OF INTENT TO OBTAIN TITLE

Notice is hereby given that G&H Towing, owned by
Harlan Flinders and Gale Flinders, whose mailing ad-
dress is 86 Fingerboard Road, Vanceburg, Kentucky
41179, and whose phone numbers are (606) 202-1657
and (606) 796-0125, intends to obtain title to the follow-
ing described motor vehicle:

Registered Owner(s) of  Record:
Tobby Kronmueller
Danetta Eva Adkins

Lienholder(s) of Record:
None Known

Vehicle Description:
Year: 2018
Make: Chevrolet 
Model: Colorado
VIN: 1GCGTCEN1J1154630 5,6p

Please notify 
us of your new
address when
you move so
there will be 

no disruption 
in your 

newspaper 
delivery.

THE LEWIS
COUNTY
HERALD

336 Lions Lane 
Vanceburg, KY 41179

606-796-2331


